	� Mid-range circuit breaker analyser providing a new
level of accuracy to your standard measurements
	� Intuitive operation offers final measurement
results with a minimum of user interaction
	� Measurement performance inherited from market
leader Megger TM series circuit breaker analysers
	� Instrument and accessories designed for the most
demanding field conditions

EGIL200 can be ordered either in preconfigured, standard configurations including main unit and accessories or in fully customizable
configurations.
EGIL200 naming and part number structure
CUSTOM CONFIGURATIONS
2EGIL
Part number: CM 2
1 = 1 break per phase
2 = 2 breaks per phase
4 = 4 breaks per phase
Number of analog
channels 1or 3
0 = No printer
1 = Printer
0 = No accessories
8 = Alternate lead kit,
see ordering information
9 = Standard lead kit,
see ordering information
RECOMMENDED CONFIGURATIONS
Circuit
breaker type
Medium
voltage
High voltage,
1 break/phase
High voltage,
2 breaks/phase
High voltage,
4 breaks/phase
High voltage,
4 breaks/phase
Product name EGIL211 EGIL213 EGIL223 EGIL241 EGIL243
Application Configured for basic
tests of medium volt-
age circuit breakers.
Compatible with the
option VDS timing.
Tests gang and
independent pole
operated medium
and high voltage cir-
cuit breakers of live
and dead tank type.
Compatible with the
options VDS timing
and three-phase
DRM.
Base model which per-
forms all standard tests
of modern high voltage
circuit breakers
Standard tests for
circuit breakers with
more than two breaks
per phase, including
integrated thermal
printer.
Max configuration for
circuit breakers with
more than two breaks
per phase, including
integrated thermal
printer.
Break per phase 1 1 2 4 4
Analog input 1 3 3 1 3
Printer option p p p
Part number CM-21191 CM-21380 CM-22390 CM-24191 CM-24391
Note! Only Circuit breaker standard software package is included in these configurations. Additional software packages or features
need to be ordered separately, see section “Software” below.
EGIL200
Circuit breaker analyser
9
EGIL200 SOFTWARE PACKAGES AND FEATURES

The word ‘Megger’ is a registered trademark
ORDERING INFORMATION
Item Part no
EGIL211
1 brk/ph, 1 analog ch, no accessories CM-21100
1 brk/ph, 1 analog ch, printer, no accessories CM-21101
1 brk/ph, 1 analog ch, high voltage lead kit CM-21180
1 brk/ph, 1 analog ch, printer, high voltage lead kit CM-21181
1 brk/ph, 1 analog ch, medium voltage lead kit CM-21190
1 brk/ph, 1 analog ch, printer, medium  voltage lead
kit CM-21191
EGIL213
1 brk/ph, 3 analog ch, no accessories CM-21300
1 brk/ph, 3 analog ch, printer, no accessories CM-21301
1 brk/ph, 3 analog ch, high voltage lead kit CM-21380
1 brk/ph, 3 analog ch, printer, high voltage lead kit CM-21381
1 brk/ph, 3 analog ch, medium voltage lead kit CM-21390
1 brk/ph, 3 analog ch, printer, medium voltage lead kit CM-21391
Circuit breaker testing accessories
Megger carries an uniquely complete assortment of various
accessories, leads, transducers and mounting kits.
	� For a complete list of accessories, see the circuit breaker
accessory catalog. Use QR code to download
ORDERING INFORMATION
Item Part no
EGIL221
2 brk/ph, 1 analog ch, no accessories CM-22100
2 brk/ph, 1 analog ch, printer, no accessories CM-22101
2 brk/ph, 1 analog ch, high voltage lead kit CM-22190
2 brk/ph, 1 analog ch, printer, high voltage lead kit CM-22191
EGIL223
2 brk/ph, 3 analog ch, no accessories CM-22300
2 brk/ph, 3 analog ch, printer, no accessories CM-22301
2 brk/ph, 3 analog ch, high voltage lead kit CM-22390
2 brk/ph, 3 analog ch, printer, high voltage lead kit CM-22391
EGIL241
4 brk/ph, 1 analog ch, no accessories CM-24100
4 brk/ph, 1 analog ch, printer, no accessories CM-24101
4 brk/ph, 1 analog ch, high voltage lead kit CM-24190
4 brk/ph, 1 analog ch, printer, high voltage lead kit CM-24191
EGIL243
4 brk/ph, 3 analog ch, no accessories CM-24300
4 brk/ph, 3 analog ch, printer, no accessories CM-24301
4 brk/ph, 3 analog ch, high voltage lead kit CM-24390
4 brk/ph, 3 analog ch, printer, high voltage lead kit CM-24391
Software package
Standard (included) CM-8010X
Plus (includes all below) CM-8020X
Single feature add-ons